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Travellers' vehicle permits Issued for the admission of foreign vehicles into Canada in April 
numbered 498,518, an Increase of 35.577 or 7.7 per cent in comparison with April 1964. No doubt, 
the shift of Easter from March in 1964 to April In 1965 may have Influenced the trend. A comparison 
of the two month period (March and April) shows a gain of 7,527 entries or 9 per cent over the same 
period of 1964. 

Province of entry into Canada 
% One day 
in 1964 

Pemtiits Issued(l) 

1964 1965 

Change In 
1965 

% Change In 
1965 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick , 
Quebec , 
Ontario , 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia , . , , 
Yukon Territory ...., 

Canada , 

Newfoundland , 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia .... 
Yukon Territory 

Canada 

68 57 11 16.2 

-
73.7 
60.5 
67.0 
65.2 
62.0 
29.5 
46.8 
5.4 

108 
29,222 
40,081 
351,491 
5,211 
3,138 
1,728 
30,919 

975 

164 
32,512 
46.129 
372,565 
5.599 
3,003 
1,867 

35,897 
725 

+ 56 
+ 3,290 
+ 6,048 
+ 21.074 
+ 388 

135 
+ 139 
+ 4,978 

250 

+ 51.9 
+ 11.3 
+ 15.1 
+ 6.0 
+ 7.4 
- 4.3 
+ 8.0 
+ 16.1 
- 25.6 

65.2 462,941 498,518 + 35.577 + 7.7 

JANUARY - APRIL 

-

0.9 
75.1 
61.0 
66.4 
67.6 
69.7 
35.1 
49.3 
4.7 

280 

233 
94.850 
138.675 

1,079,812 
21.031 
11.602 
5,284 

105,950 
2,350 

235 

286 
101.213 
141.180 

1.035.242 
19,529 
9,487 
5,175 

115,277 
2.217 

-

+ 
+ 
+ 
-
-
-
-
+ 
-

45 

53 
6.363 
2.505 
44.570 
1.502 
2.115 
109 

9,327 
133 

-

+ 
+ 
+ 
-
-
-
-
+ 
-

16.1 

22.7 
6.7 
1.8 
4,1 
7.1 
18.2 
2.1 
8.8 
5.7 

65.1 1,460,067 1,429.841 30,226 2.1 

Entries (1) Includes permits Issued to all foreign vehicles regardless of length of stay in Canada 
via Newfoundland and Nova Scotia are by vessel. 

Note: A further breakdown showing port of entry and length of stay in Canada will appear in the 
regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada and the United States (Catalogue No. 66 
001). In the meantime, data in column 1 of the above table may give some indication of the 
proportion of one-day traffic that is Included in column 3. 
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