## CATALOGUE No.

## DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

66-002

MONTHLY

**OTTAWA** 

DOMINION BUREAU

Published by Authority of the Maister of Trade and Commerce

Vol. 18, No. 4

1111 4. 19.75

\$1.00 a year

VOLUME OF HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ENTERING CANADA ON TRAVE

APRIL 1965

A ON TRAVELLERS VEHICLE REPORTS

Travellers' vehicle permits issued for the admission of foreign vehicles into Canada in April numbered 498,518, an increase of 35,577 or 7.7 per cent in comparison with April 1964. No doubt, the shift of Easter from March in 1964 to April in 1965 may have influenced the trend. A comparison of the two month period (March and April) shows a gain of 7,527 entries or 9 per cent over the same period of 1964.

Province of entry into Canada	% One day in 1964	Permits issued(1)		Change in	% Change in
		1964	1965	1965	1965
Newfoundland	-	68	57	- 11	- 16.2
Prince Edward Island	-		-	-	-
lova Scotia	-	108	164	+ 56	+ 51.9
ew Brunswick	73.7	29,222	32,512	+ 3,290	+ 11.3
uebec	60.5	40,081	46,129	+ 6,048	+ 15.1
ntario	67.0	351,491	372,565	+ 21,074	+ 6.0
anitoba	65.2	5,211	5,599	+ 388	+ 7.4
askatchewan	62.0	3,138	3,003	- 135	- 4.3
lberta	29.5	1,728	1,867	+ 139	+ 8.0
ritish Columbia	46.8	30,919	35,897	+ 4,978	+ 16.1
ukon Territory	5.4	975	725	- 250	- 25.6
Canada	65,2	462,941	498,518	+ 35,577	+ 7.7
	JANUARY - APRIL				
ewfoundland	-	280	235	- 45	- 16.1
rince Edward Island	-	-	-	_	-
ova Scotia	0.9	233	286	+ 53	+ 22.7
ew Brunswick	75.1	94,850	101,213	+ 6,363	+ 6.7
uebec	61.0	138,675	141,180	+ 2,505	+ 1.8
ntario	66.4	1,079,812	1,035,242	- 44,570	- 4.1
anitoba	67.6	21,031	19,529	- 1,502	- 7.1
askatchewan	69.7	11,602	9,487	- 2,115	- 18.2
lberta	35.1	5,284	5,175	- 109	- 2.1
ritish Columbia	49.3	105,950	115,277	+ 9,327	+ 8.8
ukon Territory	4.7	2,350	2,217	- 133	- 5.7
Canada	65.1	1,460,067	1,429,841	- 30,226	- 2.1

<sup>(1)</sup> Includes permits issued to all foreign vehicles regardless of length of stay in Canada. Entries via Newfoundland and Nova Scotia are by vessel.

National Accounts and Balance of Payments

May 1965 2207-501

Note: A further breakdown showing port of entry and length of stay in Canada will appear in the regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada and the United States (Catalogue No. 66-001). In the meantime, data in column 1 of the above table may give some indication of the proportion of one-day traffic that is included in column 3.

STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY
BIBLIOTHÈQUE STATISTIQUE CANADA
1010495426